
Licensing Act 2003. Section 24 
Premises Licence Summary 

 
Premises Licence No. LIQ/283 
  
Premises details  
Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description 
 
Va Pensiero 
183 Watling Street 
 
Post town Radlett Post code WD7 7NQ 
Telephone number 01923 859666 

 
Date of Commencement of licence 24 November 2005 

 
Where the licence is time limited the dates 
 
Start date :   N/A 
Expiry date :  
 

 
Licensable activities authorised by the licence 
 
F: Recorded Music (Background only) 
L: Late Night Refreshment 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
 
 
 
The times the licence authorises the carrying out of licensable activities 
 
F: Recorded Music (Background only) 
L: Late Night Refreshment 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
M: Supply of Alcohol 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Monday to Sunday 
Monday to Saturday 
Monday to Saturday 
Sunday 
Christmas Day 
Christmas Day 
Good Friday 
 

 
00:01 
23:00 
10:00 
12:00 
12:00 
19:00 
12:00 
 

 
00:00 
23:30 
23:00 
22:30 
15:00 
22:30 
22:30 
 

 
The opening hours of the premises 
 
Monday : 10:00 to 23:30 
Tuesday : 10:00 to 23:30 
Wednesday : 10:00 to 23:30 
Thursday : 10:00 to 23:30 
Friday :  10:00 to 23:30 
Saturday : 10:00 to 23:30 
Sunday : 12:00 to 23:00 
 
Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/ or off supplies 
 
ON 
 
 
 
 



Name, (registered) address, telephone number and email (where relevant) of holder of 
premises licence 
 
Name:  Va Pensiero D'Italia LTD 
Address: 643 Watford Way 

Mill Hill 
London 

Postcode: NW7 3JR 
 
Telephone:  
 
Email:   
 
Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where 
applicable) 
 
4451745 
 
 
 
Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the 
premises licence authorises the supply of alcohol 
 
Name:   Mr S Rezai 
 
Licence No:  200509940 
 
Issuing Authority: London Borough Of Barnet 
 
 
State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited 
 
 
 
 
 

Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions. 

No supply of alcohol may be made under this licence 

1. At a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect of it or, 

2.  At a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence 
or his personal licence is suspended 

Every retail sale or supply of alcohol made under this licence must be made or authorised by 
a person who holds a personal licence. 

Intoxicating liquor shall not be sold or supplied on the premises otherwise than to a person 
taking table meals there and for consumption by such a person as ancillary to his meal. 

Suitable beverages other than intoxicating liquor including drinking water shall be equally 
available for consumption with or otherwise as an ancillary to meals served in the licensed 
premises. 
 
 
Annex 2 - Conditions consistent with the operating schedule. 
 
 
Annex 3 - Conditions attached after hearing by the licensing authority. 


