## Licensing Act 2003. Section 24 Premises Licence Summary

Premises Licence No. LIQ/283

Premises details

Postal address of premises, or if none, ordnance survey map reference or description

Va Pensiero 183 Watling Street

Post town Radlett Post code WD7 7NQ

Telephone number **01923 859666** 

Date of Commencement of licence 24 November 2005

Where the licence is time limited the dates

Start date: N/A Expiry date:

Licensable activities authorised by the licence

F: Recorded Music (Background only)

L: Late Night Refreshment

M: Supply of Alcohol

F: Recorded Music (Background only)	Monday to Sunday	00:01	00:00
L: Late Night Refreshment	Monday to Saturday	23:00	23:30
M: Supply of Alcohol	Monday to Saturday	10:00	23:00
M: Supply of Alcohol	Sunday	12:00	22:30
M: Supply of Alcohol	Christmas Day	12:00	15:00
M: Supply of Alcohol	Christmas Day	19:00	22:30
M: Supply of Alcohol	Good Friday	12:00	22:30

The opening hours of the premises

Monday: 10:00 to 23:30
Tuesday: 10:00 to 23:30
Wednesday: 10:00 to 23:30
Thursday: 10:00 to 23:30
Friday: 10:00 to 23:30
Saturday: 10:00 to 23:30
Sunday: 12:00 to 23:00

Where the licence authorises supplies of alcohol whether these are on and/ or off supplies

ON

Name, (registered) address, telephone number and email (where relevant) of holder of premises licence

Name: Va Pensiero D'Italia LTD

Address: 643 Watford Way

Mill Hill London

Postcode: NW7 3JR

Telephone:

Email:

Registered number of holder, for example company number, charity number (where applicable)

## 4451745

Name, address and telephone number of designated premises supervisor where the premises licence authorises the supply of alcohol

Name: Mr S Rezai

Licence No: 200509940

Issuing Authority: London Borough Of Barnet

State whether access to the premises by children is restricted or prohibited

## Annex 1 - Mandatory conditions.

No supply of alcohol may be made under this licence

- 1. At a time when there is no designated premises supervisor in respect of it or,
- 2. At a time when the designated premises supervisor does not hold a personal licence or his personal licence is suspended

Every retail sale or supply of alcohol made under this licence must be made or authorised by a person who holds a personal licence.

Intoxicating liquor shall not be sold or supplied on the premises otherwise than to a person taking table meals there and for consumption by such a person as ancillary to his meal.

Suitable beverages other than intoxicating liquor including drinking water shall be equally available for consumption with or otherwise as an ancillary to meals served in the licensed premises.

Annex 2 - Conditions consistent with the operating schedule.

Annex 3 - Conditions attached after hearing by the licensing authority.